US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. PB1517US7

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Maria Maria Ing	Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation
Glaxo Wellcome Inc.	Street Address: One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>No</u>
Assignment X Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nar Other	me —
Execution Date: March 30, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
10/184,482	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the Express Mail date of the application ls:.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
γ	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kimberly H Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline	Enclosed
Corporate Intellectual Property	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Moore Drive, Mai B475	
PO Box 13398	8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· -
· -	·
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	ng miornizaon is due and contest and any advented copy is a
VAACTU	kh 9 2005
Kimberly H Parker, Reg. No. 47,843	Date
-	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015692 FRAME: 0977

700152866

Telephone No.: (919) 483-2370 Facsimile No.: (919) 483-7988

PB1517US7

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b)

Applicant:	Susan Mary Da Martin	aluge, Michelle	<u>Joanne</u>	e Ferry Fugett and Michael T	<u>olar</u>
Application No		-482	Filed:	June 27, 2002	_
	<u>ROPYRIMIDII</u>				_
<u>-</u>	Kline Beecham (Name of Assignee)	Corporation.	(Type of	Corporation f Assignee, e.g. corporation, partnership	,
university, ctc.)					
	is the assignee entified above b	-		le and interest in the patent	
above. The as	signment was r fice at Reel/Fra	ecorded on	July 31	patent application identified 1, 1996 in the Patent and 572 , or for which a cop	y
	n of title from t assignee as show		of the p	patent application identified a	bove,
1. From	The document			To: Patent and Trademark Office a nich a copy thereof is attached	
2. From	The document			To: Patent and Trademark Office a nich a copy thereof is attached	
Articles of Mo		Kline Beechan	n Corp	listed here: poration showing merged en l, and a copy is attached.	tity
application ide	ed has reviewed entified above a ssignee identific	nd, to the best o	ents in of unde	the chain of title of the patent ersigned's knowledge and beli	: .ef,
The undersigned	d (whose title is	given below) is e	empowe	ered to act on behalf of the assign	iee.
that all statement that these state the like so made 1001, Title 18	ents made on in ments are made de, are punishab of the United S	formation and it with the know ole by fine or in tates Code, and	belief a vledge t nprison I that st	my own knowledge are true, a are believed to be true; and fur that willful false statements, a ament, or both, under Section uch willful false statements me ent issuing thereon.	rther, ind
Date:		Signatu		CENTOF	
D/b/a GlaxoSmi Corporate Intelli- Five Moore Driv		98	By: Title:	Charles E Dadswell Attorney (resolution is attached)	

Power of Attorney

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY given this 14th day of September two thousand and four SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a company incorporated in Pennsylvania (Tax Identification No. 23-1099050) and having its registered office at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, United States of America, (hereinafter called "the Company"), HEREBY appoints all and any of its Directors, Secretary and Assistant Secretary for the time being, and DAVID ROBERTS, PETER JOHN GIDDINGS, ARTHUR WILLIAM RUSSELL TYRRELL, HUGH BAINFÖRDE DAWSON, BRIAN JOHN RUSSELL, HELEN QUILLIN, CHARLES KINZIG. STEPHEN VENETIANER, DAVID J. LEVY, CHARLES E. DADSWELL, MARY E. MCCARTHY, THEODORE R. FURMAN and EDWARD R. GIMMI jointly and severally to be its true and lawful agents and attorneys (hereinafter called "the Attorneys") on behalf and in the name of the Company or otherwise to do, perform, exercise or execute or concur with any other person or persons in doing, performing or exercising in or for any country or countries or jurisdiction in any part of the world all or any of the following powers, acts, deeds and things in connection with: letters patent, including extensions thereto; utility models; copyrights; trademark registrations, trademarks; trade names; trade dress; logos; design rights; designs and all rights analogous thereto and all applications therefor and any other forms whatsoever of Intellectual property rights; including knowhow, all of which are hereinafter called "intellectual Property Rights", that is to say:

- In any country or countries or jurisdiction in any part of the world to make application or cause application to be made for the grant or issue or transfer to the Company or registration in its name of Intellectual Property Rights and to take all steps necessary for the same to be prosecuted, maintained, withdrawn, renewed, enforced, defended or extended.
- 2. As the act and deed of the Company to sign, seal, deliver and execute all or any assignments or assurances, licences to the Company of or under any intellectual Property Rights or the right to and interest in any inventions to be the subject of intellectual Property Rights for the purpose of fully and effectually vesting and transferring the same in and to the Company.
 - 3. As the act and deed of the Company to sign and execute all or any assignments and acceptances of the transfer or assignment of such rights, and also any licences, sub-licences and consents from the Company of or under any Intellectual Property Rights or the right to and interest in any invention to be the subject of Intellectual Property Rights, for the purpose of fully and effectually vesting transferring or granting the same in and to any entity, whether in the United Kingdom or elsewhere, in so far as such documents can be executed without the Company's seal being affixed thereto. For purposes of this Power of Attorney, the terms "entity" means, and includes, any person, firm or company or group of persons or unincorporated body.
- 4. To give undertakings or assurances to third parties and to any Trademark Registry or official intellectual property agency or governmental department or otherwise responsible for the registration or protection of trademarks, trade names, trade dress, logos, design rights or designs for the purpose of best

-1-

protecting or ensuring the co-existence of the Company's rights to trademarks, trade names, trade dress, logos, design rights or designs.

- To commence, prosecute and defend any proceedings or applications whether judicial or extra judicial relating to Intellectual Property Rights and to maintain, withdraw or settle the same.
- 6. For and in connection with any intellectual Property Rights to sign, seal, deliver and execute any Power of Attorney or other deed or document authorising any agent, including trademark and patent agents and attorneys, to act on behalf of the Company.
- To apply for the registration, amendment or cancellation of user rights in respect
 of any trademark or trade name.
- 8. To act in regard to all official communications which may now or hereafter be addressed to the Attorneys relating to Intellectual Property Rights or the renewal thereof in such manner that the Attorneys may be recognised as the authorised agent(s) of the Company in all proceedings in relation thereto.
- 9. For all or any of the purposes contained herein as the act and deed of the Company to sign, seal, deliver, execute and do all such documents, deeds, agreements, instruments and to do such acts as shall be requisite or may be deemed proper for or in relation to the said purposes.
- This Power of Attorney shall expire on December 31, 2005.

AND THE COMPANY HEREBY RATIFIES and confirms and agrees to ratify and confirm all and whatsoever the Attorneys or any person, persons, firm or company appointed by them shall lawfully do or have done by virtue of the authorities herein contained.

AND THE COMPANY HEREBY DECLARES that all instruments executed under and by virtue of this Power shall be as valid and effectual as if sealed by the Common Seal of the Company.

IN WITNESS whereof SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION has caused its Common Seal to be hereunto affixed the day and year first before written.

The COMMON SEAL of SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION was hereto affixed in the presence of:

(seal)

Donald F. Parman

Vice President and Secretary

Donald & Parman

-2-

P.1/3

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annaxed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Marger restating the Articles of Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
	200124 055	i	3 1
		MAR 3 0 2001	
	Microff Multipor	Filed with the Department of State on	
	Enity Number 3 3 3095	I'm Himergalle	
	Earl Inner	Scaretory of the Carlinophrouth Jk	
	ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOME	STIC BUSINESS CORPORATION	
	in complance with the requirements of 18 Po.C.S. § 1926 (of	ining to critice: of merger or consolidation), the underligned	
	Prevent Colborations' occurs to state a " and a state a "	ton Lengline Beachem Corporation	
	1. The name of the corporation enviring the morganis:	I I	
	 Check and complete are of the following: The surviving corporation is a demandic business corporation. 	non and me (c) eddress of its current registered effice in this	<u> </u>
	Component is need by surfaced to conset the following	Mountain to conform to the records of the posternation	
	(c) One Franklin Flass. 200 Morth Los	th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Phila	
	Number and Street		
	(b) G/O: Norma of Commercial Registered Office Provide	der County	
	For a compression represented by a confidencial radictive antice po- comparation is leasted for varied and attack projection purposes.	anical the county in (a) such be decimed the density to which are	
	corporation is remained to a resulting leastern by these se	corporation incorporated under the laws of	
		Commonwealth or los training the losewing information	***
		Y T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
	to contain to me tecopy of the property of the party of t		
	co soften to the record of the second	State No County	
	(a) Number and Street	State No County	
	(a) Number and Street (b) C/G: Normalist Recitized Office Provided Inc.	State Zo County	
	(a) Number and Street: (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro-	State Bo County County Solder, the county in [5] pixel be destroid the county in which the	
	(a) Number and Street (b) C/G: Number and Street (b) C/G: Number and Street (c) C/G: Number and Street (c) C/G: Number and Street (c) C/G: Number and Street (c) C/G: Number and Street (c) C/G: (State Bo County County County in the county in [5] pred be deemed the county in which the	
	(a) Number and Street (b) p/a: Number and Street Number and	State Bo County County rounder, the county in [o] plays be destroid the county in which the timest comparation incorporated under the lowe of it such demicalary jurisdiction in	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provider a commetcial registered office providers in the commetcial registered office providers in the conductor and official profession purposes. The surviving comparation is a nonexpatible (energy business of the patients) of the conductor of the	State. No County Add County State In the County State In the County In the International Internation	
	(a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provided a Commercial Registered Office Provided a Commercial Registered office proposition is to commercial explained office proposition is to commercial explained office proposition is to commercial explained of the commercial explained of the commercial explained of the laws of the management of the commercial explained of the laws of the name of the conditions of the commercial explained of the commercial explained in this commercial explained in the commercial explained in the commercial explained in the commercial explained of	State. No County Add County State In the County State In the County In the International Internation	
	(a) Planter and Street (b) C/C: Plante of Commercial Registered Office Provided to a commercial registered office provided in the case of the appropriate proposition is to the day of the provided office under the last of the surviving corporation is a naneposited foreign business in the earliest of its principal since under the last of the name of the case of the registered piles in this surviving or of the case of the registered piles in this surviving or of the case of the case of the registered piles in this surviving or commercial earlies as the case of the surviving of various are as followed.	State No County Address of the county in [5] past be deemed the caunty in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lows of If such demicalary functionism in Ty State Da Construction of its commercial registered effice County on wealth or same of its commercial registered effice County on wealth or same of its commercial registered effice County on wealth or same of its commercial registered effice County on the county in the county of the co	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provided a commetcial registered Office Provided in the commetcial registered office provided in the commetcial registered office proposition is to comment of registered office provided in the comment of the commen	State Bo County Adda County Adda County County State County in [a] page be deemed the county in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lower of I such domicalary jurisdiction in State Bp Construction or states of its commercial registered effice County or weather and qualified foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate corporate business corporate	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provider a commetcial registered office provider is bid need for variety and office provider in bid need for variety and office providers in bid need for variety and office providers and interest of the condition in the law of the condition of of the co	State Bo County Adda County Adda County County State County in [a] page be deemed the county in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lower of I such domicalary jurisdiction in State Bp Construction or states of its commercial registered effice County or weather and qualified foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate corporate business corporate	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provided a commetcial registered Office Provided in the commetcial registered office provided in the commetcial registered office proposition is to comment of registered office provided in the comment of the commen	State Bo County Adda County Adda County County State County in [a] page be deemed the county in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lower of I such domicalary jurisdiction in State Bp Construction or states of its commercial registered effice County or weather and qualified foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate corporate business corporate	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provided a commetcial registered Office Provided in the commetcial registered office provided in the commetcial registered office proposition is to comment of registered office provided in the comment of the commen	State Bo County Adda County Adda County County State County in [a] page be deemed the county in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lower of I such domicalary jurisdiction in State Bp Construction or states of its commercial registered effice County or weather and qualified foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate corporate business corporate	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provided a commetcial registered Office Provided in the commetcial registered office provided in the commetcial registered office proposition is to comment of registered office provided in the comment of the commen	State Bo County Adda County Adda County County State County in [a] page be deemed the county in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lower of I such domicalary jurisdiction in State Bp Construction or states of its commercial registered effice County or weather and qualified foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate corporate business corporate	
	(b) C/G: Name of Commetcial Registered Office Provided a commetcial registered Office Provided in the commetcial registered office provided in the commetcial registered office proposition is to comment of registered office provided in the comment of the commen	State Bo County Adda County Adda County County State County in [a] page be deemed the county in which the Inest corporation incorporated under the lower of I such domicalary jurisdiction in State Bp Construction or states of its commercial registered effice County or weather and qualified foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate business corporate temporate foreign business corporate corporate business corporate	

		, Solver Company of the Company of t	erikki kilor er ann i dien er ann de erikulter	
	200124 956			
OSC8:15-1726 (Re- 90)-2	as a second	•		' . '
	e complete, one of the latiow	lng):		•
4. ISHESE and a set-to-	nati be effective upon filing an	ese Articles of Marger in the	Deportinent of State,	
me plan of merger s	hal be effective on: <u>MARCH</u>	31, 2001	or 11:30 p.m.	
				√
5. The manner in which the	plan of merger was adopted	PA each qeweale comous	100 5 02 1040+1-	- :
Name of Corporation		Manner of Adepiton	roctors and sharehol	Liavo
SmithWline Beed	ham Corporation	pursuant to 15 24	.C.S. § 1924(1).	
				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. (Smite out this paragrap	h is no loreign corporation is a may be, by the localen busine a with me lows of the justicities	s party to the marger). The f au contension (or each of t	ve tasilai priyveri çozbaza; izsi Att arivertear asəbici	outl bouth to
the plan in decordance	with the family paying and introduction	on in which it is incomparate	4	1
7. (Check, and I appropri	kulė complete, one at the tota	ming):		
	o به المراجع من الأول من وسمر وسورين.	itached hereta and made (z part hereol.	
-	(Red elekti Må ordvidons if d	ny, of ma
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C	2.5 [190] Inelatina la cimasier	of districtly behaviors a contract.	on of the surviving corporati	ion at in
Pultuant to 15 fa.f. plan of merger the effect expectuent	to the allocate sole of the p to the allocate sole of the p	len ere set terti ki kili in Est n etative Arleiet et kilosopera	non of the surviving corporal for A orderhed hereto and N burness of the surviving corp	ion at in nade a part proton. The
. NG/GG/, INP IVILLES	(LDID) by Barris Annough a service	notive Articles of Incorpora- ican are set torth in the in Cah le of the principal place of	Red plant) the provisions if a non of the surviving corporal for A orticized hereig and n bugiteds of the narriving corp	ion es in nade a port porution. The
address of which t	7 O I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		544	
address of which t	e	City Sto	ne Zip Cau	mly
oddress of which t	ef	Cily steel	ne Zip Cau	mly
oddress of which t	7 O I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	City Site from or each undersigned ex- of thisday of	ne Dp Cou	mly Articles of
oddress of which t	ef	City Site from or each undersigned ex- of thisday of	ne Zp Country has country 2001	mly Articles of
oddress of which t	ef	City Sre of this day of 	The Brecham Corporation	mly Articles of
oddress of which t	ef	City 5re tion of each undestigated each of this	ne Zp Course (hese Karch has course (hese 2001) INE BUECHAN CORPORAT	TON
oddress of which t	ef	City 5re tion or each undestigned ex of this	The Brecham Corporation	TON
oddress of which t	ef	City sho don or each undersigned as of this	me Up Country March has consectified 2001 INE BEECHAM CORPORAT BEGINN of Curporation) Signature F. Parman. Secretary	TON
oddress of which t	ef	City sho don or each undersigned as of this	ne Zp Course (hese Karch has course (hese 2001) INE BUECHAN CORPORAT BUCKER Of Corporation)	RITY Articles of
oddress of which t	ef	City sho don or each undersigned as of this	INE BECKAM CORPORAT BURNE OF CUIDORNION F. PREMAN. SECTEDAY FRENCH OF CORPORATOR F. PREMAN. SECTEDAY FRENCH OF CORPORATOR FROM OF CORPORATOR	RITY Articles of
oddress of which t	ef	City sho don or each undersigned as of this	INE BEECHAM CORFORAT BARRIER OF CORPORATOR SECTION OF CORPORATOR F. PRIMAR. SECTEDAY (Norme of Corporator) [Section of Corporator [Norme of Corporator [Section of Corp	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City sho don or each undersigned as of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	RITY Articles of
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR
eddress of which t	ef	City See signed or of this	INE BUECHAN GORPORAL BIGINE OF CUIDOUNION SECURIOR OF CUIDOUNION F. PERMAR. Secretary FLICORE INC. France of Corporator France	FILOR

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

REEL: 015692 FRAME: 0983